

### **CONTESTANT ENTRY FORM**

Hancock Grills, local grill company, is hosting **Englewood Mullet Fest 2023** on **Saturday, November 4, 2023** at **Pioneer Plaza** in Englewood, Florida. The event will have a mullet smoke-off competition, cast net throwing competition, live music, local arts & crafts and much more. Our mission is to bring the community together to support the local fishery and artists.

Please <u>complete</u> and <u>sign</u> the enclosed **Entry Form** and **Liability Form** to register you for the Mullet Fest 2023.

ENTRY FEE: 15 smoke mullet (turn in by 11 AM on 11/4) or \$75

**EVENT: Hancock Grills Mullet Smoke-Off Competition 2023** 

LOCATION: Dearborn Park 348 West Dearborn Street and 15 North

Orange Street Englewood, FL

**DATE: Saturday, November 4, 2023** 

TIME: 10A-5P (turn in one mullet by 1PM to the Judges)

**LIVE MUSIC: 10A-10P** 

First Place - \$200.00 Cash, Trophy and Bragging Rights Second Place - \$100.00 Cash Third Place - \$75.00 Cash

If you know anyone else who wants to participate, please have them contact <a href="mailto:kori@hancockgrills.com">kori@hancockgrills.com</a> or Brandon (813) 770-8755.

# MULLET SMOKE-OFF CONTESTANT ENTRY FORM

#### **CONTESTANTS MUST RESERVE THEIR SPOT BY October 15, 2022**

NAME:PHONE:
ADDRESS:CITY:
E-MAIL ADDRESS:
TYPE OF SMOKER: WOOD-BURNING HOMEMADE CHARCOAL GAS ELECTRIC OTHER
I WOULD LIKE TO SET UP ON: Friday, November 3, 2023 Saturday, November 4, 2023
T-SHIRT SIZE:SmallMediumLargeX-LargeXX-LargeXXX-Large
PRIZES: 1ST PLACE \$200 Cash, Trophy and BRAGGING RIGHTS 2ND PLACE \$100 Cash 3RD PLACE \$75 Cash
ENTRY FEE: (Please select one) 15 SMOKED MULLET (turn in by 11 AM on 11/4) OR \$75.00
ALL PARTICIPANTS WILL RECEIVE ONE (1) TEE SHIRT PER ENTRY FORM
The undersigned, does hereby desire to voluntarily participate in the "Hancock Grills Mullet Fest 2023", and in consideration of Hancock Grills LLC of Englewood, Florida, permitting him/her to participate, does hereby covenant and agree not to sue Hancock Grills LLC or Dearborn Park, for any claim which may arise out of the aforementioned activity, and does further agree to indemnify and hold harmless the said Hancock Grills LLC, Dearborn Park and all members from any claim which the participant's family, relatives, or employer may claim from the aforementioned activity. I also hereby certify that all materials and ingredients used were legally obtained, and that the fish smoked will be donated to Hancock Grills LLC.
Signature of Participant Mail Entry Form

To: Hancock Grills LLC c/o Kori Hancock 8182 Robert Street, Englewood, FL 34224

## RELEASE OF LIABILITY— HANCOCK GRILLS MULLET FEST 2023

In exchange for participation in the activity of the HANCOCK GRILLS MULLET FEST 2023 organized by Hancock Grills of Englewood, Florida and/or use of the property, facilities and services of the Dearborn Park, I agree for myself and (if applicable) for the members of my family, to the following:

**AGREEMENT TO FOLLOW DIRECTIONS:** I agree to observe and obey all posted rules and warnings, and further agree to follow any oral instructions or directions given by the drivers, or any other representatives or agents of Hancock Grills LLC and Todo Loco Inc (Dearborn Park).

**ASSUMPTION OF THE RISKS AND RELEASE:** I recognize that there are certain inherent risks associated with the above described activity and I assume full responsibility for personal injury to myself and (if applicable) my family members, and further release and discharge Hancock Grills LLC and Todo Loco Inc. (Dearborn Park) and any of its representative for injury, loss or damage arising out of my, or my family's use of or presence upon the facilities of the Dearborn Park, whether caused by the fault of myself, my family, Hancock Grills LLC, Dearborn Park. or other third parties.

**INDEMNIFICATION:** I agree to indemnify and defend Hancock Grills LLC and Todo Loco, Inc. (Dearborn Park). and its representative against all claims, causes of action, damages, judgments, costs or expenses, including attorney fees and other litigation costs, which may in any way arise from my or my family's use of or presence upon the facilities of the Dearborn Park.

**FEES:** I agree to pay for all damages to the facilities of the Dearborn Park. caused by any

negligent, reckless, or willful actions by me or my family.
<b>CONSENT:</b> I,, consent to the participation of myself and/or
my family, in the activity of the Hancock Grills Mullet Fest 2023, and agree on behalf of
myself and my family, to all of the terms and conditions of this Agreement. By signing
this Release of Liability, I represent that I have legal authority to sign for myself and my
family.
EMERGENCY CONTACT.
In case of an emergency, please call,
Relationship:, at
I HAVE READ THIS DOCUMENT AND UNDERSTAND IT. I FURTHER
UNDERSTAND THAT BY SIGNING THIS RELEASE, I VOLUNTARILY
SURRENDER CERTAIN LEGAL RIGHTS.
Dated:
Signature

#### **MULLET SMOKE OFF RULES**

- 1. Turn in (1) smoke mullet to the judges at 1PM.
- 2. ALL materials must be legally obtained, mullet, mangrove wood, etc. If mangrove wood is used, it must be obtained from legal trimming.
- 3. ALL smokers used on site must be in safe working order. You are responsible for maintaining a safety zone around your smoker.
- 4. ALL fish brought on the premises are the property of Hancock Grills LLC. Selling/vending is not permitted. Any extra fish donated would be appreciated.
- 5. ALL fish must be smoked on site.
- 6. ALL fish must be handled and prepared in a clean and sanitary manner in accordance with USDA specifications.
- 7. A list of all ingredients (recipe) must be available for viewing by the Judges and Hancock Grills LLC if requested.
- 8. Only one vehicle per contestant allowed within smoking area.
- 9. HAVE A GREAT TIME!!

HANCOCK GRILLS MULLET FEST 2023
JUDGING CRITERIA:

APPEARANCE – PRESENTATION
TEXTURE – FIRM, FLAKY, SOFT, ETC.
FLAVOR – TASTE, SMOKE, ETC.
MOISTNESS – RANGE FROM DRY TO MOIST

CRITERIA ON A SCALE FROM 1 to 5 A SCORE OF 5 IS THE BEST